Page 1 of 4
  SE=SL-TL+AG-NL
Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                   www.benthowave.com
Ultrasonic Pulser-Receiver
BII's portable ultrasound pulser-receivers are designed for NDT applications (Nondestructive Testing) and Sound Velocimeter such as sound velocity profiling, absorption,
flaw detection, thickness gaging, materials characterization, level and flow measurement, proximity sensing, etc...
With a low power DC power supply, BII-8010 series generates repetitive high-power positive pulses in tens nS to drive a broadband ultrasonic transducer, captures the

Benthowave Instrument Inc.
Underwater Sound Solutions                                   www.benthowave.com
How to order:
Pulser & Receiver -Vppv -BPF (for BII-8012 ONLY) -Option of Grounding Cable
BII-8011, BII-8012
Positive Peak Voltage of the Pulse.
50, 100, 150, 200 Vpeak.
-3dB Band Pass Filter of receiving,
in MHz.
GWL18, GRT18, GBP18.
Example of Part Number Description
BII-8011-200Vp-GBP18 BII-8011, 200 Vpeak Pulse Voltage, GWL18 Grounding Cable.
BII-8012-100Vp-0.1MHz/15MHz-GBP18 BII-8012, 100 Vpeak Pulse Voltage, Bandpass Filter: 0.1 to 15 MHz, GBP18 Grounding Cable.
BII-8011 System Block Diagram
BII-8011 Synch Output BII-8011 Output Transducer Cable and Connectors
BNC Jack BNC Jack Coax + In-line BNC Plug (Male)
Synch Signal: Center Socket Signal: Center Socket Signal: Center Pin
Grounded Common: Body. Grounded Common: Body. Common: Body.
Grounding Metal Case for operating safety. Grounding Stud: #10-24 Screw, Nut and Washer included. Support Single-Point Grounding with Multiple Devices.
Note: The body of Power Supply Jack is connected to metal case.
DC Power Supply Cable: 1 m power supply cable with DC Power Plug and Banana Plugs. Fuse: 0.5A, 250VAC or 60VDC, Slow-Blow, 3AB, 3AG, 1/4" x 1-1/4".
Red Banana Plug: +VDC, Black Banana Plug: Common. Common of DC Power Supply should be grounded.
BII-8011 Physical Size (Metal Enclosure with four slots for mounting and grounding):
Overall Size: LxWxH = 147.2x67.2x67 mm. Mounting Hole Φ5.5mm (Φ0.217”) accepts M5 or #10 screw. BII does not supply screws.
BII-8012 System Block Diagram
BII-8012 Synch Output, Gain Selection and Echo/Received Signal BII-8012 Output Transducer Cable and Connectors
3 x BNC Jacks BNC Jack Coax + In-line BNC Plug (Male)
Signal: Center Socket Signal: Center Socket Signal: Center Pin
Grounded Common: Body. Grounded Common: Body. Common: Body.
Grounding Metal Case for operating safety. Grounding Stud: #10-24 Screw, Nut and Washer included. Support Single-Point Grounding with Multiple Devices.
Note: The body of Power Supply Jack is connected to metal case.
DC Power Supply Cable: 1 m power supply cable with DC Power Plug and Banana Plugs. Fuse: 0.5A, 250VAC or 60VDC, Slow-Blow, 3AB, 3AG, 1/4" x 1-1/4".
Red Banana Plug: +VDC, Black Banana Plug: Common. Common of DC Power Supply should be grounded.
DC Supply Jack
Grounding Metal Housing
BII-8011 Metal Housing
Sync
Output
50 Ω BNC Jack
Transducer
Coax+BNC Male
50 Ω BNC Jack
DC Power Supply
+14 to +35 VDC
DC Power Supply Cable
Internal
Electronic
Parts
Top View
Side View
Sync
Fuse
Metal
Housing
Sync: BNC Jack
4 x Mounting Hole: Φ5.5mm
(Φ0.217”)
Output to
Transducer:
BNC Jack
#10-24
Grounding Stud
Output
DC Supply Jack
 Fuse: 0.5A, Slow-Blow
P.S.
DC Supply Jack
Grounding Metal Housing
BII-8012 Metal Housing
Sync
Output
50 Ω BNC Jack
Transducer